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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics Canada 
publications; 

• . figures not available. 
• . figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
- nil or zero. 

- - amount too small to be expressed. 
p preLiminary figures. 

revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics 

Act. 

NOTES TO USERS 

I. "Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms may be found 
at the back of this report. These notes are based on the detailed 
"Concepts and Definitions" which are available free of charge 
from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division of Statistics 
Canada. 

2. In order to expedite the release of such basic statistics as 
materials and supplies used, and shipments of goods of own 
manufacture, the following tables have been omitted from this 
report; 

(a) Principal statistics classified by manufacturing value added, 
by total value added, and by type of organization, last 
published in the 1966 report as Tables 3, 4 and 6, 
respectively. 

(b) Principal statistics classified by shipments of goods of own 
manufacture and by total employed, Last published in the 
1967 report as Tables 2 and 3, respectively. 

Certain of the above tables are available on request, however, 
from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division. In the 
case of an extensive request involving a large number of industries, 
it may be necesssry to levy a charge. 

3. Lists of contributing establishments included in the individual 
industry reports were discontinued,beginning with the reports on the 
1968 Census of Manufactures, in the interests of both timeliness 
and economy. However, lists of establishments currently classified 
to particular industries of the Standard Industrial Classification may 
be obtained, in either machine-readable tape or computer print-out 
form, from Central Registers, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario. 

4. Users interested in obtaining the value of production (manufac-
turing activity) can do so by adding cost of materials and supplies 
used (manufacturing activity), cost of fuel and electricity, and value 
added (manufacturing activity). The resulting statistic is equivalent 
in concept to "gross output" shown in Table 7 of the 1966 
report. 

SIGN ES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés uniforménsent dans 
les publications de Statistique Canada; 

nornbres mdisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 
néant ou zero. 

- - nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 
r nombres rectifiCs. 
x contidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is Loi sur Ia statistique 

relatives au secret. 

NOTES A L'USAGE DES UTILISATEURS 

I. On trouvera a Ia fin du present rapport !'explication de certains termes 
statistiques. Ces explications se fondent sur les "Concepts et dCfini-
tions" détaillés que l'on peut se procurer gratuitement a Ia Division des 
industries manufacturières et primaires de Statistique Canada. 

Atm de pouvoir publier plus rapidement des statistiques de base consme 
celles qui concernent les matiCres et les fournitures utilisées ci les 
expeditions de marchandises de propre fabncation, on a retranché les 
tableaux suivants du present bulletin: 

(a) Statistiques principales, suivant Ia valeur ajoutCe a Ia fabrication, 
valeur ajoutée totale et La forme d'organisation. (Ces statistiques or 
figure pour Ia dernière fois aux Tableaux 3, 4 et 6 du bulletin 
1966). 

(b)Statistiques principales, suivant is valetis des exØditions de rn. 
chandises de propre fabrication et suivant Ic nombre total d'employe 
(Ces statistiques ont figure pour Ia derniCre fois aux Tableaux 2 Ct 3 du 
bulletin de 1967). 

Certains des tableaux en question peuvent nCanmoins etre obtenus de 
La Division des industries manufacturiéres et primaires. S'il devait s'agir 
d'une demande importante, portant sur un grand nombre d'industries, 
nous pourrions étre amenés a facturer certains frais. 

3. A cornpter des bulletins sur Ic recensement des manufactures de 1968 pour 
raisons de rapidité et d'Cconomie, on ne public plus, dams let bulletins 
individuels, Is liste des Ctablissements enquétCs. Toutefois, on peut Sc 
procurer les listes des Ctablissements classes dans chaque branche de Ia 
ClassifIcation des activitCs economiques, soit sous forme de rubans lisibles 
par une machine, soit sous forme d'états rnécanographiés, en s'adresaant I 
Ia Section des registres centraux, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, Ontario. 

4. Lea utilisateurs qui désirent connaitre Ia valeur de Ia production (activitC 
manufacturiere) peuvent l'obtenir en additionnant Ic coOt des matiéres 
et fournitures utilisêes (activité manufacturière), Ic coOt du combustible 
et de I'ClectricitC, et Is valeur ajoutCe (act ivitC manufacturière). Le rCsultat 
correspond a l ... extrsnt brut" qui figure dams Ic Tableau 7 du rapport de 
1966. 

a 

I 
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Cette Ind,,strie crend I.a dt.biissemeotn qui s'occu-
pent principals.ant de 1& fabrication des meubles de bureau, 
tale qua pupitran, chaises, table., class.urs de touts, cartes 
at de routes matilre.. 

La velour d.c expeditions de marchandises de propre fa-
brication de I 'lndustrie des meubles de bureau na auent6 
qua da 2.3 7. an 1970 soft de $87,229,000 an 1969 1 989,277,000. 
Ce tans de croie.ance est de loin infArleur 1 relui de 1968, 
ann&a oO lee expeditions aveient awgoentd de 20.8 7.. La cli. 
mat d'incertituda qui regnsit din, l'Cconemie canadienne au 
tours da 1970 a etC certaisement msisible 1 lindustrie des 
.ewblea da bureau. Las cegoies, I I'in.tar dea particu-
11cr., hdnitent I rinouveler leurs mobillere lornque lea con-
ditions econelquas somE incertaisen. 

Las quantitCs de pupitres at de chaises de bureau, an 
eCtal, aapddiCes as cour. de 1970 ant dimisuE sensiblement 
salt de 5.5 7. et 8.4 7. respctivemt. Cepesdanc, lour va-
lour eoyenue par unIte no baisnait que de 2.8 7. at 2.4 7.. 
(Voir Tableau 6). Quant sun expdditions d'dqufpement pour 
dossiers visible., en metal, elles ant accuse one augoenta. 
lion de 9 7., peccant de $17,952,000 an 1969 1 919,570,000 an 
1970. 1e noisbre de pupitren at de chaises, an bois, .npddiCs 
durant la me period. a Iui aussi accusd one ldgIre diminution 
mais 1s valour auye par unite a augeentd de 1 7. at da 6.4 It 
respectivnt. 

l.a sombre di travailleurs de Is production at connasea 
a fldchi de 0.67. soft di 3,612 an 196913,597 an 1970. male 
leure salairea as cant accrue de 3.5 1. pour etteindre 
$20,509,000 en caraiaon de $19,814,000 1'.ns4e prCcCdente. 
En 1969, len s.elaires de cette categoric de travailleurs re. 
prdnentaient 36.8 7. de Is valour sjoutde de l'activitd manufac. 
turibre et, an 1970, cc posrcent.ge atteignait 38.5 7.. L.a vi-
ieur moyenoe de production pour cheque travailleur de Is pro. 
ductios at connexea cit passé. de $24,621 an 1969 1 $25,056 an 
1970, cc qul represent. La mailleure mayenne parmi toute. Isa 
industries du .cuble. 

L.a naiaire annuel mayan des employ4a da la production 
s'est chlffre 1 95.702 en 1970, cc qui reprlesnte une augees-
tatton de 3.9 7. our lee $5,486 de 1969. Par ailleur., to 
ealaire horaire .oyes pour cette catagorie d'employds act passé 
de $2.55 an 1969 1 $2.73 en 1970 unit use augeantstion de plus 
de 7 7,, cc qui indique one dimizsetion dan. 1s sombre d'heures-
he paydes. 

Las manufacturiars camadlens de meubles de bureau not 
continue I s'intCrese.r au marchd Ctrangar at plus particu-
iibrement an marchC mdricaia. La valour de non exportstioas 
de meublas de bureau e'eat chiffrde 1 $10,395,000 en 1970 salt 
une augeentation de 23.8 It our les $8,397,000 de IsanCe prC-
cddente. Moe enportations de meubles de bureau ass tats-Unis 
ant atteint $9,721,000 an 1970. cc qut caprdsente plus de 93 7. 
the total. Nos importations de meublea da bureau sent deurCes 
stattonmairen 1 $5,500,000 an 1970 en comperaison die 
$5,532,000 de 1969. Non exportations de meubles de bureau 
reprdsentaisnt 11.5 7. de notre production an 1970 ators quil y 
a I peins quelques anodes, to pourcentage dtait inf ins. 

This industry includes establialsuent. primarily 
engaged in manufacturing office furniture such as 
desks, chairs, tables, filing cabinets of all kinds and 
of all materials. 

The value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture of this industry Increased by only 2.3 It from 
$87,229,000 in 1969 to $89,277,000 in 1970. This is 
is sharp contract to the preceding year when this 
value increased by 20.8 7. over 1968. It appears that 
general uncertainty about the economic prospects in 
1970 had a depreesing Influonce on the sale, of this 
industry. The furniture industries are usually among 
the firnt to suffer from any downward or hecitancy in 
the economy. 

The shipments of metal office desks and chair. 
in 1970 In comparison with 1969 declined in numbers 
'v 5.5 1 and 8.4 '7. respectively ..hile the average 

Iuee per unit declined by 2.8 7. and 2.4 T. rasper- 
vriy. (See Table 6). On the other hand, the nhip-

..nts of metal visible record eqoienE incr.aeed by 
from $17,952,000 in 1969 to $19,570,000 In 1970. 

7'.2 numbers of wooden office desks and chairs also 
lined nomawt,at while the average values per unit 

incressed by 1 5. and 6.4 7. r..p.ctively. 

The number of production and related workers 
decreased by 0.4 7. from 3,612 in 1969 to 3,597 is 1970 
while the total amount of wage, paid to this category 
of employees increased by 3.5 7. from $19,814,000 is 
1969 to $20,509,000 is 1970. These wages accounted for 
36.8 It of the value added by manufacture in 1969 and 
for 38.5 7. in 1970. The value of production per 
employs, of this category worked out to an average of 
$25,038 in 1970 ($24,621 in 1969). This is the highest 
average observed in the furniture industries which is 
undoubtedly due to a higher degree of automation. 

The average hourly rate paid to the manufacturing 
employees (production and related workers) increased by 
7 7. from $2.55 in 1969 to $2.73 in 1970 but due to a 
reduction in the average number of hours paid per en-
pioyee, the average annual earning, per employee in this 
category increa.ed by only 3.9 It from 95,486 in 1969 
to $5,702 in 1970. 

The Canadian Manufacturers of Office Furniture 
continued to cultivats the export market, is portico. 
tar the U.S.A. market. The value of exports of office 
furniture increased by 23.8 7. from $8,397,000 in 1969 
to $10,395,000 in 1970. Exports to the U.S.A. In 1970 
at $9,721,000 accounted for 93 7. of the total. Of the 
total production of office furniture in Canada 11.5 It 
was exported in 1970 while a few years ago such exports 
were Insignificant. Canadian imports of office furni. 
rure remained relatively unchanged with a value of 
)5,500,000 in 1970 versus $5,532,000 in 1969. 
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Year and 
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Anode at 
province 
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TABLE 1. PRIMIPAL STATISTICS, 1961-1971 

TA8LEAII 1. STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES, 1941-191 

	

Manufacturing activity - Activitd a.anufacturtrr 	 o., I .,,&iv,tv - 	 vt111, 1, 

Value of 
Production and 	 shfents 	 Working ewner. 

Estab- 	related workers 	 Coat of 	Coat of 	of goods 	 and partner. 	 Employees 

huh- 	 - 	 fuel and .iatertale 	of mm 	 - 	 - 

nenta 	Travailleure de ha 	 dec. 	 and 	 menu- 	Value 	Pvopridtairea 	 amployda 
- 	 production et c000exee 	tricity 	auppliea 	facture 	added 	at aaocida 

tta- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 acrifi 	Value 
blia.e- 	 Man- 	 CoOt do 	CoOt dee Valour dec 	Valeur 	 Salarie. 	added  
meats 	hour. 	 cun- 	eatibree 	expddi- 	a3outde 	

Fdr 
	 and 	 - 

I6zer 	paid 	Wages 	tible St et four- 	CLan. de 
 

~er 	tuber wages 	Valour 

	

- de l'dlec- nitores 	narchan- 	 - 	 - 	 ajoutfe 
Nonbre Heurea-Salatree 	tricitf 	discs da 	 re Nre Trsite- 

	

he 	 prre 	 ments et 

1961 

1962 

1963 

1964  ......................... 

1965  ......................... 

1966 ......................... 

1961  ......................... 

1968  ......................... 

1969 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward island - tie- 

du-Prince-douard .......... 
Nov. Scotia - Nouve11e-coeee 
Na, Inniavick - Nouveau- 

BruOlvick .................. 
Qoabec ....................... 
,tatio ...................... 

Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
Britiah Col,bia - Coiie-

Britannique ................ 
Yukon and Northwest Terri-

tories - Yukon at Tern- 
toiree du Nord-Oue.t ....... 

Total ...................... 

1970 

Newfoundland - Terre-Sauce 
Prince £6,ard Islan d - lie-

du-Ptjce-Pdouard .......... 
Nova Scotia - Nouyel1e-coaae 
New 8rawick - Nouveau-

Brunasrick .................. 
Qudbec ....................... 
(Bitarto ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
British Colonbia - Colonbie-

Brirannique ................ 
Yukon and Korthweat Terri-

tories - Yukon at Tern-
toire. du Nord-OucOt ....... 

Total ...................... 

n . 

45 	2,431 	5.145 	8,485 

38 	2,606 	5.755 	9,728 

50 	2721 	5,985 	10,423 

51 	2,924 	6,427 	11,670 

45 	3.184 	6,905 	12,987 

56 	3,556 	7,620 	15,125 

51 	3,465 	7,448 	16,011 

60 	3,444 	7,352 	11,568 

20 	1,361 	3.012 	7,062 
32 	2.187 	4,644 	12,428 
1 	a 	 x 	a 

3 	19 	38 	79 

3 	a 	a 	a 

59 1 	3,6121 	7,785 1 	19,814 

23 	1,521 	3,134 	1,983 
34 	2,014 	4,253 	12,196 

3 	a 	a 	x 

3 	a 	 a 	 a 

63 I 	3.597  I 	7,50  I 	20,509 

477 13,349 32,862 19,168 17 57 3,159 12.339 

484 15,422 37.764 22,334 13 42 3,381 13.885 

493 11,143 41,810 24,485 19 71 3,569 15,111 

572 21.090 50,699 29,319 18 74 3,879 16,926 

650 24,018 56,773 33,413 9 37 4,241 19,026 

691 28,299 70,138 41,833 11 43 4,723 22,259 

787 28,933 71,802 43,102 10 45 4,614 24,246 

926 30,403 72,205 40,663 10 43 4.628 26,226 

19.689 

22,893 

25,178 

29,840 

33,989 

42,321 

43,543 

19,193 
33,951 
a 

214 

A 

53.818 

18,614 
33, 965 

a 

a 

53,251 

Percentag, change - Variation 
an pourcentale 

1968-1969 ................... - 1.7 	+ 4.9 	+ 3.9 	+ 12.8 	4' 13.9 	+ 15.3 	+ 20.8 	+ 29.9 + 10.0 	+ 21.9 	+ 8.5 	+ 11,... 	1 
1969-1970 ...................+ 6.8 	- 0.4 	- 3.5 	+ 3.5 	+ 1.0 	+ 5.0 	+ 2.3 	- 1.1 	- 	 - 16.4 	- 0.8 	+ 4,4 	- 1 1 
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FXPLOYMENT AND PAYROLL, 1969 AND 1970 

.EAU 2. EMPLOI Er PAYS, 1969 IT 1970 

Eoployeen 

E1oyes 

Production and 
related 

Year and workers Adsilnintra- 	Soles 

province - 
tive and 	and 
office 	disttibution - 

Anode' at 
tranailleurs de 
la production 

- 	
- 	 tot 

province ci coarnene, dd,slni errs- 	Ventes 

Manufacturing 	Other tion ci 	 ci 
bureau 	distribution 

Fabrication 	Autrea  
MI 	N 

K itiI —F 	
F H 	 H 	 H 

nonb.r 	ncanhr. 

Salaries and wages 

traitanents et salaires 

Production and 
related 	Ad- 
workers 	minis- 	Sales 

- 	trative 	and 
l'ravailleurs de 	and 	distri- 
Ia production 	office 	bution 

Manu- 

	

Ad- 	Ventes 

	

minis- 	et factoring Other

f ci C00005 	 - 	- 	rotal 

- 	- 	- 	tration distri- 

	

ct 	bution 
F 	Fabrics- 	

Autres bureau tion 

1969 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve  

Prince Edward Island - lie- 
- - - - — — — - - - - - — - - 

Nova Scotia - No,,velle-cosse - - - — — - — - - - - — - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	.. 	............... - - - — - - - - - - - - - — - 

1,329 32 - - 231 78 62 16 1,622 126 7,062 - 2,360 700 10,122 

du- Prince-tdouard 	.............. 

2,055 132 - 5 421 267 250 62 2,726 466 12.428 10 4.826 2.651 19,915 

0 0 5 * 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 5 

.... 

- - - - — - — - - - — - - - — 

17 2 - - 4 2 2 - 23 4 79 - 37 12 128 

Ontario 	........................ 

ritish Cal msbia - Colombie- 

Manitoba 	......................... 

askatchan 	..................... 

I S * S I a * x x o x a a a x 

•Iberta 	.......................... 

Yukon and Northveat terri- 

BrLtsnnique 	.................... 

tories - Yukon et Tern- 
toires do Nord-Onest - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

total 	....................... 3,445  169 - 5 662 350 315 78 4,420 602 19.814 10 7,280 3,366 30.471 

1970 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neov. ... - - - - - — - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Inland - tie- 
du-Pnjnce-Edouard 	..... ..... — - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouve11e-coase - - - — - - - - — — - - - - 

New Brun,ick - Nouveau- 

...- 

Brunswick 	.... ............. - - - - - - — — - - - - - 

4 79 42 - - 243 85 51 9 1.773 136 7,983 - 2,718 537 11,238 

.— 

1,866  148 1 4 424 242 253 57 2,544 451 12,196 11 5,064 2.876 20,147 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - — - - — - - - - - - - — - 

Qu4bec 	........................ 

Manitoba 	...................... 

3  a x x s x a a x x x a a a a 

Ontario 	....................... 

British Colmsbla - Colombie- 

Saskatchewan 	..................... 

3 a a o a a a a a a a a a x a 

Alberta 	........................... 

and Northwest Tern- 
tn - Yukon ci tern- 

"ritnnnique 	..................... 

.:,'sduNord-Oneat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1 	.................... 	... 3,402  195 1 4 676 331 307 66 4.386 596 20,509 11 7,870 3,431 31,821 
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TABLE 3. INVIF 

ThBLEAII 1. STBS. 

Kanutacturrng 	 manutacturLng 

Pabricat Eon 	 Non- 
_________ 	tabricat ton 

Finished 	 Product, or 
goods mteria1s 

O'liflCS Materials, Goods in of own purchased 
supplies, Itc. prucesa manufacture for resale 

- - - total - 

Matibres, Merchandines Marchandisee Produits 
fourniture., etc. en tours de fintee ou matiBras 

fabricatio, do propre achetés pour 

I 

Opng - Ouverturs 
Woundland - Terre-Neuve ..................................................... 
Prince Edward island - ile-du-Prtoce-Edouard ................................... 
NovaScotia - Nouvel ic-icons. .................................................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .............................................. 
Québec ........................................................................ 
Ontario ........................................................................ 
Manitoba ....................................................................... 
Saskatchewan ................................................................... 
Alberta ........................................................................ 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoites du Nord-Ouest ........... 

Total.................................................................... 

Closing - Fermeture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve .................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edoward ................................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvalle-Ecosse ................................................. 
New Brunswick - Nouweau-Brunswtck .............................................. 
Québec ....................................................................... 
Ontario....................................................................... 
Manitoba..................................................................... 
Saskatchewan................................................................. 
Alberta ....................................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Terrttotr.s du Nord-Oaest ........... 

fabrication  
book value - $000 - valour coniptabla 

2,632 2,701 1,759 7,092 - 

6,135 

a 

4,598 

a 

2,422 

a 

13,155 

a 

932 

a 

8,929 7,389 4,224 20,542 941 

2,630 2,844 1,897 7,371 - 

5,215 

a 

4,928 

X. 

2,664 

a 

12,807 

a 

834 

a 
a a a a 

u.... ....... 	.i 

TANLFAU 4. C4BUSTIBLE IT ELECTRICITÉ ACHETES ET UTILISES, 1969 ET 1970 

Description 

1969 1910 

Quantity Coat Quantity Cost 

Quantit8 CoOt Quantitd CoQt 
$'000 $ 1 000 

1. Large establishment, reporting coim'a'dity detail - Grands Ctabliese 
nests ddclarant Se. produit, en detail 

Bituminous coal 	Charbon bitwsineux 
1,356 21 1,437 22 (a) From Canadian elnea - Do mines canadiennes 	..................ton - t000e 

736 12 109 3 
Sob-bituminous coal (frog Alberta glOss only) - Charbon sous- 

bituminous 	(das miss, do 	I 'Albanta 	sewboment) 	................... .' - - - - 

- - - 

Lignite 	coal 	- 	Lignite 	............................................ - - 

Anthracite coal - Anthracite ...................................... .. . 

- - - 

Gasoline (including gasoline used in cars and truck,) - Essence 
(y cosipris essence utili.Ce dens len autoombiles at len cantons) 	$sllOfl(Isip.) 124,115 51 82,105 38 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - Huile de chaufiage y 
compris kérosmea ou p&trole 	..................................... 937,306 100 874,006 114 

Wood 	- 	Bole 	.......................................................cord - 	corde 1,056 13 947 12 
Gas - Gas: 

(a) Natural 	gas - Gas 	natureS 	........... ........................ 	N to. 	ft. 	- H p13 4434 ." 361 398,894 348 

CbS Liquefied petroleum gases - Gag de p&trole SiqudftCs ........galbon(lmp.) 16,080 4 22,020 5 
(c) Other manufactured gai - Matte 	an d'ueins ..................H to. 	ft. - H pi3 

- 

(b) Imported - importC .......................................... .. .

Other fuel - Autre combustible - 
481 39,888,696 527 Electricity purchased - ElactricitC achtCe 	... ........... . ........ 	kwh. - kWh 38,076,271 

Coke 	......................... . ........ . ..... . ..................... 	.. . 

Steam purchased - Vapour achtCe 

.. . 

- - - - 

2. 	ll egtabliahaencg not reporting co4ity detail - Petits Ct. 
blissesents no  dCclarant pan lee oroduits an  detail 

EStimate for fuel and electricity - Estimation pour combustible 
... 12 - at 	CloctricitC 	.................................................. . 

3. All etab1iahaent; - Toua Ctablisssewnts 

Fuel and electricity used - rotal - Co.buatible ci electricité 
sEtline, 	................................................... . ... 1,055  

I 
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5. MATERIALS ARD SUPPLIES - MANUPACTIJRING ACTIVITY, 1969 AND 1970 

1/itI, 5, MATI*R!S ST FOURRITURES - ACTIVTTE MANOPACTURIRE, 1969 ST 1970 

Description 

1969 1970 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

Qu.antit8 CoOt Quantitd CoOt 
$000 $'OOO 

Large estsbliahments reporting detail - Grands dtsblisseonnts 
ddclarant en detail: 

Labor, rough or planed - Sole do sciage, brut no raboté 
Softwood 	- BoLe 	tendre 	.....................................K 	ft. 	b.c. 	- K p.e.p 3.224 359 3,104 319 
Hardwood 	- Sole 	duo 	........................................ " 9.149 1 1 818 8.213 1 1 64.4 

Veneer - Placage: 
Softwood 	- Sole 	tendre 	.....................................K 	sq. 	ft. 	- K 	p1. 	car, 3.449 167 2,975 149 
Hardwood 	- Bole 	dur 	................. . ...................... 	 " 34,492 1,561 26,640 1,221 

Plywood - Castro- plaqoC: 
Softwood 	- 	Bole 	tendre 	..................................... •' 1.689 235 3,151 417 
Hardwood 	- Bole 	dur 	........................................ " 5,759 678 2.643 324 

Veneered particle board - Pannesux de particoles revStus do 
placage 	.................................................... .' 586 254 540 254 

Hardboard - 	Panneaun 	dun . 	........... . ................ . ....... 	sq. 	ft. 	- p1. 	car.  1,339,432 113 2,123,996 177 
Particle board - Panneauc do 	particules 	...................... 	 " 6,286,342 1.201 6,191,037 1,206 
Plastic 	board 	- Panneaux 	en 	piestique 	........................ " 3.406,616 1,322 4,194.730 1.601 
Blocks, bia.ks, squares and other wood - Blocs, flame, 

... 44 ... 52 
Table, bar and counter tops - Deasos do table, di buffet or 

... 372 ... 388 
Foam rubber - Caoutcbouc'oouaso 

. 27.836 

471 ... 590 
Other stuffing materials - Aoteel matl6rea S resbowrrage . 612 ... 568 
9'abrice, all kinds - Tissue, tootea sartes . 832 ... 960 
Leather 	- Cuir 	...............................................foot 	- pied 101 02,959 57 

c.srrelets 	et 	entree 	bole................................... . .. 

Vinyl plastic sheeting - Plastique vinylique on feuillo 	 yard - verge 64,500 128 72,965 138 

dector 	................................................ . .. 

Other 	sheeting 	- Autrea 	feutllee 	............................. 	.' 93.589 214 92,951 218 
Plastic tooted fabrics - Vinyl - Tissue enduits de plsstique - 

Vinyle 	..................................................... " 294.231 701 245.693 580 
1/:ntic coated fabrics, other - Tissus enduits do piastique, 

tree 	................................. . ... . ..... . ......... 	 " 33,795 55 29,447 48 
.1 and other metals —Acier it autnea OCtane: 
,,.nt metsl, giain - Mdtal en feutlle, ordinaine 	...........too - tossne 39,987 6,391 43,564 7,278 
'ret metal, galvanized - Metal en Cesille, galvanieC 	...... " 821 140 974 166 

... 193 ... 89 

... 20 ... 37 
:: her foron of metal, including hardware - Autrea forese 

. .. 5.358 ., , 5,577 

- P11 	eCtallique 	...................................... . 

Paints and vurniehes - Peinturen Ct vernia: 
... 924 ... 940 
... 610 ... 589 

250 ... 287 
All othar esterisis and conponents used - Toutes autres 

.atl6res et Cld.ents utiltads .. . 5,363 . 	 . 	 . 6,442 

rings 	- 	Ressorta 	......................................... . 

do edtauu 	(capris 	is quincstllerie) 	..................... . 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits dtabiissements 

Lacquer 	- 	LaquCs 	........................................... . 
Pion-lecquet 	- Non 	laques 	................................... . 

Adhesives, all kinds - AdhCsife de toutes sortes ............. . .... 

no ddclarsnt pat en detail ,,, 517 ... 334 

antain.re and other packaging eaterisia and supplies used - 
Contensots et autrss matiSres at fourniturea demballsge 
utilisCe: 

Corrugated bo.s - Bottes on carton onduld ... 1.236 ... 1,341 

Folding and set-up baxss - Buttes pliantee at moetees ... 459 ... 334 

Wooden boxes - Boltes en bats ... 10 ... 8 

Steel strapping - Ruben d'acier ... 28 ... 24 

Wrapping paper, oIl kinds - Papier d'eebatlage, toots genres ... 57 ... 69 

All other - Tous autres ... 114 ... 160 

ipersting. maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) 
- Fournituree d'eaploitation, d'entretien et de reparation 
utiliadea (sans Ic cabustible) ... 1.487 ... 1,394 

nt paid out to uthsrs for work done as materials owned by 
- 0, 11 I shments - Ss payCes S d autres poor travail 

sur des satiSoss appartenant sun dtabliseements ... 668 ... 657 

... 35.063 ... 36833 
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TA8LE 6. 5141 PMENTS OF GOODS OF OWN KAMIFACI1JRE • 1969 PHD 

TABLEAU 6, EXP111T1ONS DE MARCHANDISES Ut PROPRE FABRICATION, 9 

Description 

1969 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 	- 

antitd Valeur Quantitd Vaitur 
9'000 ( 1 000 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Atablissoments dAclarant on ddtail 

Products - Produits 

Wooden office furniture - Ileubles do bureau, en boiu: 
Desks 	- Pupitrea 	.........................................................No. 	- comb 	145.771 16,682 143.093 16521 

Chairs upholstered or not - Chaises rembourrOeg en non ................... " 	 194,628 5,481 188,486 5.632 

Other wooden office furniture or equipment - Autres meubles ou accesaoirea 
-. de 	bureau, 	on 	kilo 	............. . ....................................... 3,179 . 3,240 .. 

23,342 •.. 25,393 Total 	................................................................ . ... 

Metal office furniture - Meublee do bureau. an 
Desks 	- Pupitres 	.........................................................No. 	- comb 	 96,000 14,573 90,727 13,651 

Chairs upHolstered or not - Chaises rmahourrdea en non ................... " 	 250.133 1.2,740 229.100 11,950 

Visible record equipment - 	quipemeut pour dosuteru visibles 	 ... 17,952 ... 19,570 

Other metal office furniture or equipment - Autren meublea on accessoirea 
asbureau, 	en 	nAtal 	.................................................... . ... 6.512 ... 4.947 

Total 	................................................................ . ... 49,777 ... 50.118 

Other furniture and fixtures - Autree meubles et 	Anage.ents: 
Household furniture, all kinds - Meubles de maison toutes sortes 	 ... 105 ... 151 

School furniture, all kinds - Meubies d'Acoie, tous genres 	 I 	 ... 2,009 ... 2,626 

Auditorien and theatre furniture - Meubles d'auditoriuii et do cinema 	 U) (1) (1) (1) 
Laboratory furniture - Meubles de iaboratoire 	 ... (1) ... (1) 

Hospital 	furniture 	- Neubles 	d'hOpital 	................................... . ... 552 ... 1,164 

Hotel, restaurant and store furniture - Meubles pour hotels, restaurants 
at 	magasina 	............................................................ . .. (1) ... (1) 

Hotel, restaurant, store and office fixtures (display cases, Counters, 
racks, etc.) - Aatnageaents pour hotels, restaurants, .agaaine ft 
bureaus (coffrets d'Atalage, comptoirs, dtagBres, etc.) 	 ... (1)  ... (I) 

Lockers and shelving, metal and other - Armeirea Ct rayonnage, on nAtal 
et 	autres 	.............................................................. ... 2,457 ... 1.522 

All other furniture and fixtures - bus autres meubles at ambaagmaents 	 ... 4,053 ... 3.131 

Partitions, all kinds, wooden - Cloisona de tastes eortes, an bole 	 ... (2)  ,.. 142 
Partitions, all kinds, metal - Cloisoma de toutes carte., on metal 	 ... 2,580 ... (2) 
All 	other 	products - Tens 	autres 	produita 	................................ . ... 2,353 ... . 

Total 	.................................................................. . ... 14.109 ... 14, 

Amaunt received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by 
others - Montanta reçue on pais.ent de travail effected sur des matiBrea 
et 	prodults 	appurtenant 	A 	d'autres 	......................................... ... 4 ... - 

Less adjustant for value of sales taxes, excise duties, outward tranapor. 
tation charge., discounts, allowances and returned sales which could not 
be deducted from individual codity items described above - Moms recti- 
fication pour tenir compte de Is valour des taxes de vente et d'acciae, 
des frais de transport Vera l'extCrieur, escomptes, reprises at dkductiona 
qui flout p., SErB dAduitu de chacun des produits ddcrits ci-desaua 	 ... (2.005) ... (1,785) 

Adjusted value of shipments and work done - Valeur rent if joe des expeditions 
87.229 ... 88,639 

Small estabiisints not reporting detail - Petits dtabliseen.nts cc de. 
.. ... 637 

cc do travail 	exAcutA 	...................................................... .,,, 

Adjuatad value of shipments and work done - Total -. Valour rectifiCe des ax. 
clarenc 	pas an detail 	...................................................... .... 

pAditions or du travail exAcutA 	............................................ .... 87,229 ... 89,277 

(1) Confidential; included with 'All other furniture and fixtures". - Confidentlel; comprls eons 'Tona autres meucies cc amenagememrs. 
(2) Confidential; included with "All other products". - Confidentiel; conpria sons "boos autres produita". 

TABLE 7, SHIPMENTS OF SELECTED GOODS OP OliN MANUFACTURE - ALL INDUSTRIES. 1969 AND 1970 

TA.BLEMJ 7, EXPEDITIONS DE CERTA1NES MeRCHANDISES DE PROPRE FABRICATION - TOUTES INDIIS'TRIES, 1969 El 1970 

(Includes shipmmste of .atabliahments classified to other industries which eanufaciure, as a secondary activity, the cumeodittee listed) 

(Comprend lee expeditions d.s Atablissoments claeaCs dana d'autres industries, qui, B titre d'ectivitA secosidsir., fabriquent 1.e merchandises dnuaSrCea) 

Description 

1969 i970(i) 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

QuantitA Valour Quantic4 Valour 
('000 (000 

Woøden - En bole 

Office desks - Pupitrea de bureau 	.................................. ... ....... 	No. 	- nomb. 157,590 18,114 
Office chairs upholstered or not - Chaises de bureau rmebourrdee en non 	 " 230,855 7,200 
Other wooden office furniture or equipment - Autres meublea mu ecceasOirea 

de bureau, 	an 	cola 	......................................................... . ... 6.768 

... (32.082 

Metal - En nAtal 

Total 	.................................................................... . 

Office desks - Pupitree de bureau 	............................................No. 	- nossb 97,511 14,781 
Office chairs upholstered or not - Chaises de bureau rmnbourrAes ou nun 	 " 281,588 14,015 
Visible record equipment - Equipnt poor dossiers visibles ... 19,621 
Other metal office furniture or equipment - Autrea rneubles on accessoires de 

.. . 9,575 bureau, 	en m8ta1 	........................................................... . 

	

Total 	
,,..,,. .. ,,. 

57,992 

(1) The 'All industries' figures will be publish.d ata lacer date. - Lea chiffres "Toutes industries" sersnt pubiida A soc date ultdrieure. 

I 



EXPLANATORY NOTES 

The following abbreviated notes deal only with salient points or 
ccted inclusions or exclusions which might not be self-evident. l)e-
cd "Concepts and Definitions" are available on request see "Notes 
sers". 

Establishment - Smallest operating unit capable of reporting 
certain specitled input and output data: usually a plant or mill. 

Cost of materials and supplies, fuel and electricity - Generally, 
consumption of purchased Items only, at laid-down cost. Includes inter-
company and intracompany transfers, contract work by others, fuel 
used by vehicles. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture - Goods 
made by reporting establishment, or for its account, from its own 
matenals, net of discounts, returns, allowances, sales tax, excise taxes 
and duties, returnable containers, common or contract camera' 
charges for outward transportation (but not of own carriers' delivery 
expense). Includes repair and custom revenue, transfers to reporting 
units of same firm, all exports, book value of own products shipped 
on rental basis. Unsold domestic consignment shipments are included 
in inventory In fabricated structural metal industry, aircraft and 
aircraft parts manufacturers, railroad rolling stock industry and ship-
building and repair, value of production is shown in place of shipments 
in tables on principal statistics. Integrated smelters' work on own ore 
valued at imputed charge to mine. 

,slue added - Net output as measured by gross output less put-
commodity inputs used. 

\ alue added, manufacturing activity: Value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture plus net change in inventory of goods in 
process and finished goods, less cost of materials and supplies used, 
fuel and electricity. 

(b) Value added, total activity: Consists of (I) value added, manufac. 
turing activity and (2) value added, non-manu fact uri ng activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting relevant commodity inputs 
from non-manufacturing revenues or output: these commodity 
inputs are net of the change in inventones of goods purchased for 
resale. Non-manufacturing revenues include depreciable fixed assets 
produced by own work force for own use, revenue from product 
rentals, etc., but exclude non-operating revenue such as real 
property rentals, dividends, interest. 

Employees, salaries and wages - Salaries and wages are reported 
before deductions for income tax and employee benefits and comprise 
aU man-hours paid (for regular work, overtime and paid leave) as well 
as bonuses, commissions, etc., paid to regular employees. Where shown, 
production and related workers classified to non-manufacturing activity 
include separately reported loggers, employees on construction for own 
use: beginning with the 1970 Census outside pieceworkers formerly 
included for certain industries are excluded from all employment totals 
and their remuneration treated as contract work done by others. Sales 
and distribution employees include all personnel charged to selling 
expense, certain dnvers, etc. 

Head offices, sales offices and auxiliary units - Included in the 
widual industry of the company's largest activity. (The allocation of 

me such units to the major industry group level was discontinued 
.ih the 1970 data). 

Inventories - Book value of owned inventory held in Canada, 
chiding goods in transit and on consignment. 

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

Les notes abrégées ci-après traitent seulement de points saillants nu de 
certaines extensions ou restrictions qui ne sont pcut.ètre pas évidents. On 
peut se procurer sur demande let "Concepts et definitions" détaillCs: voir 
"Notes i I'usage des utilisateurs". 

Etablissement La plus petite unite exploitante pouvani foumir cer 
tames donnCes sur les intrants ci let extrants; ii s'agit ordinairement d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

CoUt des matières et fournitures, du combustible ci de l'Clectri-
cISC - En génCral, consommation de produits achetes seulement, au prix 
livrC. Comprend les transferts entre établissements dune mCme entreprise, 
let travaux i forfait exécutés par des tiers. Ic carburant utilisC par let 
véhicules. 

Vakur des expeditions de marchandises de propre fabrication - E.es 
produits fabriquCs par l'Ctablissement déclarant. ou pour son compte, a 
partir de matières lui appartenant, sans let rabais, les produits retournCs, 
les allocations, Is taxe de vente, les taxes et les droits d'accise, let contenants 
consignCs, let frais d'enlCvement payCs a des transporteurs publics ou soot 
contrat (mais y compris let frais du service de livraison de I'Ctablissement 
mème). Comprend les recettes do travail de reparation et du travail 
sur commande, let transferts a d'autres unites dCclarantes de Ia méme 
entreprise, let exportarions, Ia valeur comptable des produits donnés 
en location par l'Ctablissement. Let produits non vendus en consignation 
au Canada s'ajoutent aux stocks. En cc qui concerne l'industrie de Ia fabri-
cation d'Cléments de charpente metallique, les fabricants d'aéronefs ci de 
pièces, let fabricants de materiel ferroviaire roulant ainsi que l'industrie 
de is construction et reparation de navires. Ia valeur de Ia production 
remplace let expeditions dans let tableaux relatifs aux statistiques principales. 
En cc qui a trait aux Ctablissements de fonte ci d'afllnage intégrés a des 
mines Is valeur des expeditions de produits extraits de minerais appartenant 
a Ia méme sociCtC constituent des frais estimCs de traitement a forfait qui 
soft imputes ila mine. 

Valeur ajoutee - L'extrant net, soil l'extrant brut moms Ia consom-
mation des biens achetCs. 
(a) Valeur ajoutCe, activitC manufacturiCre: valeur des expeditions de mar-

chandises de propre fabrication, plus La variation nette des stocks de pro-
dolts en court de fabrication et de produits finis. moms Ic coOt des 
matières ci des fournitures utilisées, du combustible et de I'électricitC. 

(b) Valeur ajoutCc, activitC totale: réunit (1) Ia valeur ajoutCe par l'activitC 
manufacturiCre et (2) Ia valeur ajoutCe par I'activité non manufacturiCre. 
On calcule cette dernière en soustrayant les entrées de marchandises des 
recettes ou des extrants provenant de l'activitC non manufacturiCre. aprCs 
avoir soustrait de ces entrées Ia variation des stocks de produits achetés 
pour Ia revente. Let recettes provenant de l'activitC non manufacturière 
comprennent les éléments d'actif dépréciables produits par Ia main-
d'oeuvre de l'Ctablissement pour l'usage de l'Ctablissement, les recettes de 
location de produits, etc., mais non les recettes autres que let recettes 
d'exploitation, comme let loyers d'immeubles, let dividendes, let intéréts. 

EmployCs, traitements ci salaires - Les traitements ci salaires toni 
dCclarés avant let deductions au titre de l'impãt sur Ic revenu ci des regimes 
de prévoyance des employCs; ils comprennent let heures-homme payCes 
(horsire normal. heures supplCmentaires et congCs payCs) ainsi que let 
gratifications, commissions, etc. versées aux employCs rCguliers. Las travail. 
leurs de Ia production ci connexes classes dans l'actmvité non manufacturiCre 
comprennent des bOcherons, les ouvners de Is construction pour Ic compte de 
l'Ctablissement, etc., Is oO 115 ont etC déclarCs sCparCment:á partir du recense-
ment de 1970, les ouvriers a Ia pièce de I'extCrieur autrefois classes dans 
certaines industries ne sont plus compris dans (a statistique de l'emploi ci 
leur rCmunCration a Cté prise en compte au titre des travaux a forfait exCcutCs 
par des tiers. Les employCs a Is vente ci a Ia distribution comprennent 
l'ensemble do personnel impute sur let frais de vente, certains chauffeurs. etc 

Sieges sociaux, bureaus de vente et unites auxilisires - Ils sont classes 
clans l'industr-ie qui reprCsente l'activitC pnncipale de Ia sociétC. (La 
classement de certaines de ces unites au niveau des groupes a cessé i partir des 
donnCesde 1970). 

Stocks - La valeur comptable des stocks possCdCs se trouvant au 
Canada, y compris let marchandises en transit ou en consignation. 
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